# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM729553

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gourmet Guru Grill, LLC		05/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Toro Company	
Street Address:	8111 Lyndale Avenue South	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55420	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4796223	GOURMET GURU GRILL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9528878258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9528878698

Email: lisa.joyce@toro.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Joyce, The Toro Company Address Line 1: 8111 Lyndale Avenue South

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1210TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Byrne
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Byrne/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment - Gourmet Guru Grill to TTC 051822#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Gourmet Guru Grill to TTC 051822#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007729 FRAME: 0599

900695947

## **ASSIGNMENT**

GOURMET GURU GRILL, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a place of business at 1525 White Drive, Batesville, Arkansas 72501 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration listed on the attached Exhibit A. All rights associated with the trademark listed on Exhibit A are referred to as the "Trademark."

THE TORO COMPANY is a company having a place of business at 8111 Lyndale Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55420 (hereinafter called "Assignee"). Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademark.

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights in the Trademark. Assignee releases Assignor, and any of their officers, dealers, successors and affiliates, from any claims arising from the ownership, use, acquisition and assignment herein of the Trademark. Assignee acknowledges the validity of this agreement and acknowledges that this assignment has been accompanied by good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, all rights that it owns, or may own, in and to the Trademark, including all common law trademark rights, together with the goodwill associated with or symbolized by said Trademark. Assignee assumes responsibility for recording this Assignment or taking any other steps to ensure that this Assignment is effective.

GOURMET GURU GRILL, LLC

Name: Julie Kerekes

Title: VP and Assistant Treasurer

Date: May 16, 2022

Attached: Exhibit A

THE TORO COMPANY

Name Amy Dahl

Title: Secretary, General Counsel and VP,

Human Resources

TRADEMARK REEL: 007729 FRAME: 0600

# GOURMET GURU GRILL, LLC Trademark <u>EXHIBIT A</u>

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
GOURMET GURU GRILL	8/18/2015	4,796,223

TRADEMARK REEL: 007729 FRAME: 0601

**RECORDED: 05/23/2022**